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National League of Cities 

2024 NATIONAL BLACK CAUCUS OF LOCAL ELECTED OFFICIALS (NBC-LEO)  

  Board of Directors 

PRESIDENT 

Denise C. Mitchell 

Mayor Pro Tem 

City of College Park 

8400 Baltimore Avenue, Suite 375 

College Park, MD 20740 

(240)487-3501, ext. 1508 

dmitchell@collegeparkmd.gov 

 

FIRST VICE PRESIDENT 

Nathaniel George Booker 

Mayor 

Village of Maywood 

40 Madison Street 

Maywood, IL 60153 

(708)250-4138 

nbooker@maywood-il.gov 

 

SECOND VICE PRESIDENT 

Bobby L. Scott, Jr.  

Mayor 

City of Center Point  

2209 Center Point Parkway 

Center Point, AL 35215 

(205) 825-0738 

mayorbobbyscott@centerpointal.org 

 

SECRETARY 

Amber Sellers 

City Commissioner 

City of Lawrence 

6 E 6th St 

PO Box 708 

Lawrence, KS 66044-2268 

(316)204-1769 

asellers@lawrenceks.org 

 

TREASURER 

Christopher B. Jones 

Councilmember 

City of Harrisonburg 

409 S Main St 

Harrisonburg, VA 22801-3606 

(540)432-7701 

Christopher.Jones@harrisonburgva.gov 

 

PARLIAMENTARIAN 

Katrina R. Thompson 

Mayor 

Village of Broadview 

2350 S 25Th Ave 

Broadview, IL 60155-3827 

(708)681-3600 

kthompson@broadview-il.gov 

 

HISTORIAN 

Shireka McCarthy 

Councilmember 

City of Seat Pleasant 

6301 Addison Rd 

Seat Pleasant, MD 20743-2125 

(240) 713-4852 

smccarthy@seatpleasantmd.gov 

AT LARGE DIRECTORS (elected) 

Sona L Cooper 

Alderwoman 

Town of Spring Lake 

300 Ruth Street 

Spring Lake, NC 28390-0617 

(910)759-9847 

sona.cooper@townofspringlake.com 

 

Jada Curry 

Mayor 

Village of Lynwood 

21460 E Lincoln Hwy 

Lynwood, IL 60411 

(708)935-5842 

jcurry@villageoflynwood.net 

 

Brian Jackson 

Councilmember 

City of Jacksonville 

PO BOX 128 

Jacksonville, NC 28541-0128 

bjackson@jacksonvillenc.gov 

 

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT 

Aaron Banks 

Council President 

City of Jackson 

219 South President Street 

PO Box 17 

Jackson, MS 39205-0017 

(601)960-1089 

abanks@jacksonms.gov 

 

PAST PRESIDENTS 

Carlie Jones 

Councilmember 

City of Forest Hill 

3219 E California Pkwy 

Forest Hill, TX 76119 

817-751-0805 

cjones@foresthilltx.org 

 
LaWana Mayfield  

Councilmember 

City of Charlotte 

600 E 4th St 15th Floor 

Charlotte, NC 28202  

(704)890-5449 

LaWana.Mayfield@charlottenc.gov 

 

Wayne M. Messam 

Mayor 

City of Miramar 

2300 Civic Center Pl 

Miramar, FL 33025-6577 

(954)602-3151 

wmessam@miramarfl.gov

PAST PRESIDENTS (contd.) 

Deborah Denard Delgado 

Councilmember 

City of Hattiesburg 

220 West Front Street 

Hattiesburg, MS 39401 

(225)921-0656 

dldenard@aol.com 

 

Audwin Samuel 

Councilmember 

City of Beaumont 

801 Main St, Suite 300 

Beaumont, TX 77704 

(409)880-3770 

audwin.samuel@beaumonttexas.gov 

 
James E. Mitchell, Jr. 

Councilmember 

City of Charlotte 

600 E. Trade St. 

Charlotte, NC 28202 

(704)336-3430 

James.Mitchell@charlottenc.gov 

 
ASSISTANT SECRETARY 

Anita Rollins 

Councilmember 

City of Ames 

515 Clark Avenue 

Ames, IA 50010-6122 

(515)418-9959 

anita.rollins@amescitycouncil.org 

 

ASSISTANT TREASURER 

Sputty Cephas 

Commissioner 

City of Cambridge 

PO BOX 255 

307 Gay Street 

Cambridge, MD 21613-0255 

(410)901-7862 

scephas@choosecambridge.com 

 

CHAPLAIN 

Thurman Bill Bartie  

Mayor 

City of Port Arthur  

PO Box 1089 

Port Arthur, TX 77641-1089 

(409) 983-8105 

Thurman.bartie@portarthurtx.gov 

 
AT LARGE DIRECTORS (appointed) 

Brian K. Fields 

Councilmember 

Town of Dumfries 

17739 Main Street, Suite 200 

Dumfries, VA 22026-2386 

honbfields@dumfriesva.gov 
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REGIONAL DIRECTORS 

Region 1 (VT, NH, ME, MA, CT, RI)  

vacant 

 

Region 2 (PA, NY, NJ)  

LaShay D Harris  

Councilmember 

City of Rochester  

30 Church St Rm 307-A 

Rochester, NY 14614-1206 

(585) 428-7538 

LaShay.Harris@cityofrochester.gov 

 

Region 3 (KY, WV, VA, MD, DC, DE)  

Monaé S. Nickerson  

Vice Mayor 

Town of Dumfries  

17739 Main Street, Suite 200 

Dumfries, VA 22026-2386 

honmnickerson@dumfriesva.gov 

 

Region 4 (OH, IN)  

Shayla D Favor 

Councilmember 

City of Columbus 

90 W Broad St 

Columbus, OH 43215-9000 

(614)645-7380 

sdfavor@columbus.gov 

 

Region 5 (MI)  

Linnie M. Taylor 

Council President Pro-Tem 

City of Southfield 

PO Box 2055 

Southfield, MI 48037-2055 

(248) 796-5150 

lmtaylor55@comcast.net 

 

Region 6 (IL)  

Chemberly Harris 

Councilmember 

Town of Normal 

100 E Phoenix Ave 

Normal, IL 61761-3018 

(309)846-2301 

charris@normalil.gov 

 

Region 7 (ND, SD, MN, WI)  

Andrea Pratt 

Alderwoman 

City of Milwaukee 

200 E Wells St Rm 205 

Milwaukee, WI 53202-3591 

(414)286-2221 

Andrea.pratt@milwaukee.gov

 

 

Region 8 (MO, IA, NE, KS, CO)  

Ryana Parks-Shaw  

Councilmember 

City of Kansas City  

414 E 12th St 

City Council Office 22nd Fl 

Kansas City, MO 64106-2702 

(816) 513-6521 

ryana.parks-shaw@kcmo.org 

 

Region 9 (AK, WA, OR, ID, MT, WY)  

vacant 

 

Region 10 (NV, UT, AZ, HI)  

vacant 

 

Region 11 (NM, OK, TX)  

Jeffrey L. Boney 

Councilmember 

City of Missouri City 

1522 Texas Pkwy 

Missouri City, TX 77489-2170 

(281)403-8687 

jeffrey.boney@missouricitytx.gov 

 

Region 12 (AR, TN)  

Phyllis Beard 

City Director 

City of Hot Springs 

133 Convention Blvd 

Hot Springs, AR 71901-4136 

(501)635-5457 

phyllis4citydirector@gmail.com 

 

Region 13 (LA)  

Reddex Washington  

Councilmember 

City of Alexandria  

PO Box 71 

Alexandria, LA 71309-0071 

(318) 730-6195 

reddex1@gmail.com 

 

Region 14 (MS)  

Shaquita Allen  

Alderwoman 

Town of Metcalfe  

PO Box 250 

Metcalfe, MS 38760-0250 

shaquitamccray@gmail.com 

Region 15 (AL)  

Wardine T Alexander 

Council President Pro Tempore 

City of Birmingham 

710 N 20th St 

3rd Floor 

Birmingham, AL 35203-2216 

(205) 243-1327 

wardine.alexander@birminghamal.gov 

Region 16 (GA)  

Kendra Leola Rolle 

Commissioner 

City of Brunswick 

601 Gloucester St 

Brunswick, GA 31520-7003 

(912)400-1520 

krolle@cityofbrunswick-ga.gov 

 

Region 17 (SC)  

Tabatha McCree Strother 

Mayor Pro Tem 

City of Chester 

2449 N Dawson Drive 

Chester, SC 29706-1819 

(803)374-5345 

Tstrother@chester.sc.gov 

 

Region 18 (NC)  

Jessica Harrison 

Commissioner 

Town of Zebulon 

1003 N Arendell Ave 

Zebulon, NC 27597-2309 

(919)823-1800 

Jharrison@townofzebulon.org 

 

Region 19 (FL)  

Melissa P. Dunn 

Commissioner 

City of Lauderhill 

5581 West Oakland Boulevard 

Lauderhill, FL 33313 

(954)730-3015 

mdunn@Lauderhill-fl.gov 

 

Region 20 (CA)  

Cedric Hicks 

Councilmember 

City of Carson 

701 E Carson St 

Carson, CA 90745-2224 

(310) 952-1712 

CHicks@carson.ca.us 

 

 

National League of Cities 

Membership Staff 
 

Seantae Byers 

Senior Executive and Director 

Center for Member & Partner Engagement  

(202)  626-3168 

sbyers@nlc.org

Bryan Griffith 

Director 

Member Services & Engagement  

(202)  626-3174 

griffithb@nlc.org 

C. Angelo Ford  

Member Engagement Manager 

APAMO & NBC-LEO 

(771) 213-0493 

ford@nlc.org
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